203 AUG 22 AM 10: 58

FINANCE SECTION

08-27-2003



RECONDATION OF THE RECONDATION O

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 14620-003US1 Client's Ref. No.: F/USP82373

PATENTS ONLY

[U.C(.7

Commissioner for Patents: Pl	lease record the attached original doc	cument(s) or copy(ies).
Name of conveying party(ii)		Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Javier Adrio, Carme Ignacio Manzanares Rodriguez and Jose	n Cuevas, Pilar Gallego, s, Simon Munt, Ignacio	Pharma Mar, S.A. Calle de la Calera, 3 Poligono Industrial de Tres Cantos E28760 Tres Cantos Spain
Execution Date: 07/24	/2003	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or p		
,,	filed with a new application, the exec	ution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No		B: Patent No(s).:
10/297,352	(3)	D. 1 dione ro(o)
10/291,352		 ers attached?
E Name/address of party to a		is attached? Lifes is no
document should be maile	whom correspondence concerning d:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
LOUIS MYERS		7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson F	P.C.	☑ Enclosed
225 Franklin Street		☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Boston, MA 02110-2	2804	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
		Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our
		Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
	To the best of my knowledge true copy of the original docur	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct ment.
Louis Myers Reg. No. 35,965 Name of Person Signing	Signature	22Ayrs
		Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and docum
20713513.doc		
003 ECOOPER 00000159 1029	7352	
D21	40.00 DP \	
	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY I	EXPRESS MAIL Express Mail Label No. <u>EL98300891</u>
	I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 th Express Mail Post Office to Addressee Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box	nat this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Servi with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Ux 2327, Arlington, VA 22202.
	,	Closer last
	August 22, 2003 Date of Deposit	Katica Magovcevic

PATENT

REEL: 014422 FRAME: 0490

Attorney Docket No: 14620-003US1/F/USP82373

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>JOSE LUIS ACEÑA JAVIER ADRIO</u>, <u>CARMEN</u> CUEVAS, PILAR GALLEGO, IGNACIO MANZANARES, SIMON MUNT, and IGNACIO RODRIGUEZ, all of Pharma Mar S.A., Calle de la Calera 3, Polígono Industrial de Tres Cantos, Tres Cantos, E-28760 Madrid, Spain, hereby assign to: Pharma Mar, S.A., a corporation existing under the laws of Spain and having a place of business at: Calle de la Calera, 3 Polígono o Industrial de Tres Cantos E28760 Tres Cantos Spain; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled ANTITUMORAL COMPOUNDS, filed December 3, 2002, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/297,352, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at _	Mad	rid	,
this	74 day of Joly , 2003			
	X Latertain			L.S.
	JOSE LUIS ACEÑA			
1	PI		24/July 103	
Witnes	S	Date		
	At the		24/30/4/03	
Witnes	s	Date		
	In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at _	Had	duid	
this	$\frac{29}{2003}$ day of $\frac{3003}{2003}$	7(()10		,
uns	$\frac{7}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}{2}$			T C
	JAVIER ADRIO 🛕 📝			L.S.
	advis - Della		24/July 103	
Witness	s The state of the	Date		
	B 7=0		24/July/03	
Witness	s	Date		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at _	Nad	rid	,
this	24 day of <u>Joly</u> , 20 <u>03</u>			
		·		L.S.
	CARMEN CUEVAS			
	Can		/ - / -	_
			24/30ly/200	23
Witness	5 1 1	Date		
Witness	HELMI	Date	24/July/200	3

Page 2 of 4

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at _	Radrid .
this _	day of Joly , 2003 PILAR GALLEGO	L.S.
	P.7=	24/Joly/03
Witnes	HC. Muil	24/Joly/03 Date 24/July 03 Date
this	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	Madrid,
	IGNACIO MANZANARES	L.S.
Witnes	ss	Date
Witnes	SS	Date

	In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal	at Radrid,
this _	24 day of \oly , 20 <u>03</u>	L.S.
	PILAR GALLEGO	L.O.
Witne	ess	Date
Witne	ess	Date
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal	at <u>Nadrid</u>
this _	24 day of Joly , 20 03	L.S.
	IGNACIO MANZANARES	
Witne		Date
Witne	B7-	24) oly 7003

• '	\mathcal{M}
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	ilalfid,
this 24 day of Joly , 2003 SIMON MUNT.	L.S.
25/	24/10/4/03
Witness	Date
Witness + Camil	Date ZU July 2003
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	deid,
this 24 day of $\sqrt{0}$ $\sqrt{2003}$	L.S.
IGNACIO RODRIGUEZ	2.5.
37	24/30/4/03
Witness	Date
Witness	24/July/03 Date

20586655.doc